1150.30en
03.11.2015
Produal Oy Keltakalliontie 18, 48770 Kotka FINLAND Tel: +358 10 219 9100 / Fax: +358 5 230 9210 info@produal.fi www.produal.com
Information is subject to change without prior notice.
Technical data
Supply 24 Vac/dc (22…28 V), < 2 VA
Set point 18…26 °C, *21 °C, ±3 °C
Temperature measurement

outputs and Modbus work when
using DC supply voltage.
Ordering guide:
Model Product
number
Description
HLS 44-6W 1150300 Modbus room controller
FCRY 3 1183070 fan coil relay with a 0...10 V
input
HLS 44-6W-SER 1150301 commissioning tool
for HLS 44-6W
NOTE: The controller is available also with various button
configurations.
HLS 44-6W ROOM CONTROLLER
HLS 44-6W is a versatile room controller for individual
room temperature and VAV control applications. The
controller can be connected to any system that supports
Modbus RTU protocol by using the RS-485 connection.
The bus is galvanically isolated from the controller's other
electronics.
Controller supports 0...10 V controlled actuators and/or
thermal actuators and 0…10 V controlled dampers. The
EC fan coil fan speed can be controlled directly with a
0…10 V output. FCRY 3 relay module is needed for
controlling the fan speed of 3-step motors.
One 0…10 V output (Y3 or Y4) can also be configured to
control a 6-way valve.
There is one 0…10 V output reserved for variable air
volume control (VAV). A demand based and energy
saving ventilation can be implemented with a separate
carbon dioxide measurement connected to the U1 input.
Temperature is detected with an internal or external
NTC10 sensor (terminals included). Alternatively the
external temperature sensor terminals can be used for
connecting door/window contact or condensation switch.